



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 03/07/2024

Page 1

Contract Number: 07-325804

03/07/2024

Project ID: 0716000090

LOS ANGELES COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS FROM PASEO DE LAS DELICIAS TO DEWEY STREET

Contract Code: A

Location: 07-LA-1-18.0/33.3

Number of Items: 152

Place RHMA and construct jointed plane concrete pavement (RSC).

DBE - 22.0%

Federal Aid #1: ACNH-P001(695)E

Proposals Issued: 21 **Total Number of Working Days:** 765 **Overrun/Underrun:** \$47,377,203.91

Number of Bidders: 2 **Engineers Est:** \$52,322,796.09 **% Over/Under Est:** 90.55%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$99,700,000.00	VC0000008339	SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING COMPANY 135 S. STATE COLLEGE BLVD #400 BREA CA 92821	CSLB# 00747612 CC PREF CLAIMED Phone (714) 578-9600 Fax (814) 578-9672
2	\$101,573,573.00	VC0000021062	SECURITY PAVING COMPANY, INC. 3075 TOWNSGATE ROAD, SUITE 200 WESTLAKE VILLAGE CA 91361	CSLB# 00116307 CC PREF CLAIMED Phone (818) 362-9200 Fax (818) 362-9300

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING COMPANY

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	515.0	4,500.00	2,317,500.00
0003	090205	DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD ON-SITE MEETING	EA	10.0	6,000.00	60,000.00
0004	090210	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-BOARD-RELATED TASKS	HR	100.0	200.00	20,000.00
0005	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	529,500.00	529,500.00
0006	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	5,287,000.00	5,287,000.00
0007	120101	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	DAY	140.0	1,000.00	140,000.00
0008	120149	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)	SQFT	70,100.0	4.10	287,410.00
0009	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	997,000.0	1.05	1,046,850.00
0010	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	10,200.0	55.00	561,000.00
0011	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	110.0	350.00	38,500.00
0012	124000	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE	LS	LUMP SUM	120,000.00	120,000.00
0013	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	21,800.0	45.00	981,000.00
0014	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	153.0	200.00	30,600.00
0015	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	100,000.00	100,000.00
0016	130301	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	7,500.00	7,500.00
0017	130310	RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN	EA	10.0	500.00	5,000.00
0018	130320	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	3.0	750.00	2,250.00
0019	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	3.0	2,000.00	6,000.00
0020	130570	TEMPORARY COVER	SQYD	22,300.0	5.00	111,500.00
0021	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	250.0	200.00	50,000.00
0022	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	1,050.0	25.00	26,250.00
0023	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	76.0	2,500.00	190,000.00
0024	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	100,000.00	100,000.00
0025	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	400,000.00	400,000.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING COMPANY

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	4,380.0	2.00	8,760.00
0027	141104	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	SQFT	9,730.0	3.05	29,676.50
0028	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	86,000.0	0.51	43,860.00
0029	148005	NOISE MONITORING	LS	LUMP SUM	65,000.00	65,000.00
0030	153121	REMOVE CONCRETE (CY)	CY	6.0	1,400.00	8,400.00
0031	153248	REMOVE CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS) (SQFT)	SQFT	24,800.0	7.50	186,000.00
0032	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	1,450.0	50.00	72,500.00
0033	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	75,000.00	75,000.00
0034	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	47,800.0	140.00	6,692,000.00
0035	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	LUMP SUM	105,000.00	105,000.00
0036	200052	PRUNE EXISTING PLANTS	LS	LUMP SUM	60,000.00	60,000.00
0037	200114	ROCK BLANKET	SQFT	1,330.0	100.00	133,000.00
0038	202004	IRON SULFATE (LB)	LB	43.0	15.00	645.00
0039	202006	SOIL AMENDMENT	CY	8.0	525.00	4,200.00
0040	202037	ORGANIC FERTILIZER	LB	2.0	100.00	200.00
0041	202038	PACKET FERTILIZER	EA	400.0	15.00	6,000.00
0042	202039	SLOW-RELEASE FERTILIZER	LB	42.0	30.00	1,260.00
0043	204011	PLANT (GROUP K)	EA	8.0	1,170.00	9,360.00
0044	204035	PLANT (GROUP A)	EA	320.0	25.00	8,000.00
0045	204096	MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREAS	LS	LUMP SUM	60,000.00	60,000.00
0046	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	31,000.00	31,000.00
0047	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	80.0	175.00	14,000.00
0048	206400	CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	22,000.00	22,000.00
0049	206402	OPERATE EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	32,000.00	32,000.00
0050	206560	CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS	LS	LUMP SUM	7,600.00	7,600.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING COMPANY

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0051	206562	1" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	1.0	950.00	950.00
0052	037497	AIR RELIEF VALVE	EA	5.0	350.00	1,750.00
0053	206921	SOLAR POWERED IRRIGATION CONTROLLER	EA	1.0	12,000.00	12,000.00
0054	206950	RECYCLED WATER IDENTIFICATION AND WARNING SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	6,000.00	6,000.00
0055	F 208222	5/8" DRIP IRRIGATION TUBING	LF	1,760.0	4.00	7,040.00
0056	208448	RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY	EA	12.0	65.00	780.00
0057	208450	DRIP VALVE ASSEMBLY	EA	6.0	1,000.00	6,000.00
0058	F 208595	1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	360.0	11.00	3,960.00
0059	F 208597	1 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	660.0	12.00	7,920.00
0060	208683	BALL VALVE	EA	6.0	700.00	4,200.00
0061	039179	FLUSH VALVE	EA	5.0	370.00	1,850.00
0062	260303	CLASS 3 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	17,400.0	80.00	1,392,000.00
0063	280015	LEAN CONCRETE BASE RAPID SETTING	CY	9,030.0	1,000.00	9,030,000.00
0064	360200	BASE BOND BREAKER	SQYD	68,700.0	2.75	188,925.00
0065	374207	CRACK TREATMENT	LNMI	80.0	4,400.00	352,000.00
0066	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	630.0	700.00	441,000.00
0067	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	14,200.0	200.00	2,840,000.00
0068	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	64,500.0	180.00	11,610,000.00
0069	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	1,410.0	15.00	21,150.00
0070	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	3,120.0	20.00	62,400.00
0071	397005	TACK COAT	TON	190.0	1,250.00	237,500.00
0072	398001	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (SQFT)	SQFT	28,100.0	6.50	182,650.00
0073	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	1,410.0	5.00	7,050.00
0074	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	631,000.0	7.50	4,732,500.00
0075	401055	JOINTED PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT (RSC)	CY	21,700.0	550.00	11,935,000.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING COMPANY

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0076	F 510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	CY	7.0	4,500.00	31,500.00
0077	F 510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	4.0	4,000.00	16,000.00
0078	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	23.0	750.00	17,250.00
0079	710136	REMOVE PIPE (LF)	LF	5.0	365.00	1,825.00
0080	710150	REMOVE INLET	EA	2.0	5,000.00	10,000.00
0081	710180	RECONSTRUCT DRAINAGE FACILITY (EA)	EA	260.0	475.00	123,500.00
0082	710360	CLEANING, INSPECTING, AND PREPARING CULVERT (LF)	LF	48.0	100.00	4,800.00
0083	730020	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) (CY)	CY	280.0	1,200.00	336,000.00
0084	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SQFT	8,710.0	95.00	827,450.00
0085	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	CY	3,070.0	1,000.00	3,070,000.00
0086	731507	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER DEPRESSION)	CY	2.0	1,000.00	2,000.00
0087	015114	MINOR CONCRETE (ISLAND PAVING) TYPE 1	SQFT	1,800.0	22.00	39,600.00
0088	015115	MINOR CONCRETE (ISLAND PAVING) TYPE 2	SQFT	12,900.0	15.00	193,500.00
0089	731519	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE)	SQFT	4,610.0	43.00	198,230.00
0090	015116	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE) TYPE 1	SQFT	5,320.0	20.00	106,400.00
0091	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	CY	95.0	750.00	71,250.00
0092	015117	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE) TYPE 2	SQFT	9,210.0	26.00	239,460.00
0093	015118	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE) TYPE 3	SQFT	6,420.0	17.00	109,140.00
0094	731627	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB, SIDEWALK AND CURB RAMP)	CY	1,300.0	2,000.00	2,600,000.00
0095	731710	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB (LF)	LF	11,300.0	34.00	384,200.00
0096	731780	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK (SQYD)	SQYD	12,300.0	110.00	1,353,000.00
0097	731840	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	48,600.0	45.00	2,187,000.00
0098	733000	PRE/POST CONSTRUCTION SURVEYS	EA	81.0	2,500.00	202,500.00
0099	F 750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	230.0	5.00	1,150.00
0100	014308	MODIFYING LIGHTING (CITY STREET)	LS	LUMP SUM	260,000.00	260,000.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING COMPANY

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0101	010184	MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (CITY)	LS	LUMP SUM	970,000.00	970,000.00
0102	015435	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR (CITY)	LS	LUMP SUM	755,000.00	755,000.00
0103	015111	18" ELLIPTICAL CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER	LF	48.0	500.00	24,000.00
0104	015112	PEDESTRIAN HYBRID BEACON SYSTEM (CITY)	LS	LUMP SUM	1,475,000.00	1,475,000.00
0105	015113	MODIFYING INTERCONNECTION CONDUIT AND CABLE (CITY)	LS	LUMP SUM	465,000.00	465,000.00
0106	780254	ADJUST ACCESS BOX FRAME AND COVER (UTILITY)	EA	130.0	1,300.00	169,000.00
0107	780258	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER (UTILITY)	EA	47.0	1,925.00	90,475.00
0108	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	440.0	2.00	880.00
0109	810190	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	410.0	30.00	12,300.00
0110	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	26,300.0	3.75	98,625.00
0111	013147	QWICK KURB SYSTEM (MEGA MARKER)	EA	20.0	250.00	5,000.00
0112	013149	QWICK KURB SYSTEM (YELLOW)	LF	140.0	95.00	13,300.00
0113	820240	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN MOUNTED ON MAST ARM	EA	4.0	1,160.00	4,640.00
0114	820270	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	1.0	450.00	450.00
0115	820280	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (METAL POST)	EA	12.0	305.00	3,660.00
0116	820300	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	89.0	225.00	20,025.00
0117	820310	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL	EA	7.0	570.00	3,990.00
0118	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	1,470.0	12.00	17,640.00
0119	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	47.0	12.00	564.00
0120	820780	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)	SQFT	400.0	20.00	8,000.00
0121	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	22.0	700.00	15,400.00
0122	820860	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	250.0	250.00	62,500.00
0123	820880	INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM HANGER METHOD)	EA	17.0	1,400.00	23,800.00
0124	820900	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	7.0	545.00	3,815.00
0125	832007	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (WOOD POST)	LF	1,290.0	51.00	65,790.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING COMPANY

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0126	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	950.0	160.00	152,000.00
0127	F 839514	HANDRAILING	LF	420.9	300.00	126,270.00
0128	839543	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	2.0	6,100.00	12,200.00
0129	839576	END CAP (TYPE A)	EA	1.0	500.00	500.00
0130	013759	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	1.0	2,750.00	2,750.00
0131	015299	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL TL-3	EA	2.0	6,000.00	12,000.00
0132	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	1,230.0	20.00	24,600.00
0133	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	3,121.0	10.00	31,210.00
0134	840517	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	106,303.0	10.25	1,089,605.75
0135	840617	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 6-1)	LF	830.0	3.00	2,490.00
0136	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	172,000.0	1.05	180,600.00
0137	846008	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 8-4)	LF	2,110.0	3.00	6,330.00
0138	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	54,500.0	2.05	111,725.00
0139	846010	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	290.0	3.00	870.00
0140	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	464,000.0	0.55	255,200.00
0141	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	473,000.0	0.55	260,150.00
0142	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	33,600.0	5.10	171,360.00
0143	015119	METHYL METHACRYLATE PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (RED)	SQFT	22,000.0	14.00	308,000.00
0144	847213	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	258,000.0	3.25	838,500.00
0145	010185	MODIFYING LIGHTING SYSTEMS (CITY)	LS	LUMP SUM	135,960.00	135,960.00
0146	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	61,000.00	61,000.00
0147	870112	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	1,021,000.00	1,021,000.00
0148	039162	MODIFYING FIBER OPTIC CABLE SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	241,060.00	241,060.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING COMPANY

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0149	872002	TEMPORARY SIGNAL SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	1,600,000.00	1,600,000.00
0150	872133	MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	3,200,000.00	3,200,000.00
0151	014861	MODIFYING WIRELESS MAGNETOMETER VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	780,000.00	780,000.00
0152	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	9,197,063.75	9,197,063.75
					Bid Amount:	\$99,700,000.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0001	4,390.00	4,390.00
0002	10,030.00	5,165,450.00
0003	6,000.00	60,000.00
0004	200.00	20,000.00
0005	553,700.00	553,700.00
0006	3,617,900.00	3,617,900.00
0007	1,500.00	210,000.00
0008	5.00	350,500.00
0009	0.64	638,080.00
0010	47.00	479,400.00
0011	146.00	16,060.00
0012	560,000.00	560,000.00
0013	74.50	1,624,100.00
0014	199.00	30,447.00
0015	153,300.00	153,300.00
0016	1,360.00	1,360.00
0017	500.00	5,000.00
0018	318.00	954.00
0019	2,000.00	6,000.00
0020	4.20	93,660.00
0021	191.00	47,750.00
0022	4.60	4,830.00
0023	2,910.00	221,160.00
0024	288,700.00	288,700.00
0025	188,000.00	188,000.00
0026	1.60	7,008.00
0027	7.30	71,029.00
0028	0.44	37,840.00
0029	40,260.00	40,260.00
0030	1,610.00	9,660.00
0031	5.30	131,440.00
0032	14.00	20,300.00
0033	54,380.00	54,380.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0034	119.00	5,688,200.00
0035	15,690.00	15,690.00
0036	26,140.00	26,140.00
0037	90.00	119,700.00
0038	5.80	249.40
0039	644.00	5,152.00
0040	6.90	13.80
0041	1.20	480.00
0042	5.80	243.60
0043	748.00	5,984.00
0044	27.50	8,800.00
0045	28,990.00	28,990.00
0046	23,470.00	23,470.00
0047	311.00	24,880.00
0048	8,050.00	8,050.00
0049	34,510.00	34,510.00
0050	3,240.00	3,240.00
0051	1,150.00	1,150.00
0052	230.00	1,150.00
0053	3,450.00	3,450.00
0054	575.00	575.00
0055	5.20	9,152.00
0056	52.00	624.00
0057	1,150.00	6,900.00
0058	25.50	9,180.00
0059	18.50	12,210.00
0060	920.00	5,520.00
0061	230.00	1,150.00
0062	177.00	3,079,800.00
0063	672.00	6,068,160.00
0064	3.50	240,450.00
0065	3,970.00	317,600.00
0066	2,450.00	1,543,500.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0067	195.00	2,769,000.00
0068	195.00	12,577,500.00
0069	6.30	8,883.00
0070	11.00	34,320.00
0071	739.00	140,410.00
0072	4.50	126,450.00
0073	3.50	4,935.00
0074	5.50	3,470,500.00
0075	825.85	17,920,945.00
0076	4,710.00	32,970.00
0077	2,610.00	10,440.00
0078	627.00	14,421.00
0079	105.00	525.00
0080	4,180.00	8,360.00
0081	307.00	79,820.00
0082	209.00	10,032.00
0083	1,070.00	299,600.00
0084	50.00	435,500.00
0085	1,250.00	3,837,500.00
0086	1,630.00	3,260.00
0087	15.50	27,900.00
0088	14.00	180,600.00
0089	15.50	71,455.00
0090	15.00	79,800.00
0091	2,350.00	223,250.00
0092	16.00	147,360.00
0093	17.00	109,140.00
0094	1,110.00	1,443,000.00
0095	78.00	881,400.00
0096	116.00	1,426,800.00
0097	14.50	704,700.00
0098	1,250.00	101,250.00
0099	6.30	1,449.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0100	72,720.00	72,720.00
0101	776,500.00	776,500.00
0102	776,500.00	776,500.00
0103	1,250.00	60,000.00
0104	1,321,400.00	1,321,400.00
0105	95,640.00	95,640.00
0106	2,090.00	271,700.00
0107	4,710.00	221,370.00
0108	1.10	484.00
0109	15.00	6,150.00
0110	3.40	89,420.00
0111	340.00	6,800.00
0112	366.00	51,240.00
0113	1,210.00	4,840.00
0114	471.00	471.00
0115	319.00	3,828.00
0116	235.00	20,915.00
0117	596.00	4,172.00
0118	12.00	17,640.00
0119	12.50	587.50
0120	20.00	8,000.00
0121	716.00	15,752.00
0122	261.00	65,250.00
0123	1,460.00	24,820.00
0124	570.00	3,990.00
0125	50.50	65,145.00
0126	79.50	75,525.00
0127	202.00	85,021.80
0128	7,940.00	15,880.00
0129	837.00	837.00
0130	889.00	889.00
0131	6,110.00	12,220.00
0132	14.50	17,835.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0133	6.50	20,286.50
0134	14.50	1,541,393.50
0135	0.63	522.90
0136	0.63	108,360.00
0137	0.63	1,329.30
0138	3.10	168,950.00
0139	5.00	1,450.00
0140	0.87	403,680.00
0141	0.87	411,510.00
0142	5.80	194,880.00
0143	13.00	286,000.00
0144	3.50	903,000.00
0145	142,200.00	142,200.00
0146	44,710.00	44,710.00
0147	757,700.00	757,700.00
0148	252,100.00	252,100.00
0149	72,990.00	72,990.00
0150	1,953,900.00	1,953,900.00
0151	769,900.00	769,900.00
0152	10,154,671.70	10,154,671.70

Bid Amount: \$101,573,573.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008339	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 35 (12%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 36 (34%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 37 (48%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 38 (14%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 39 (24%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ROADSIDE CLEARING
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	PRUNE EXIST PLANTS
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ROCK BLANKET
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	IRON SULFATE (LB)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	SOIL AMENDMENT
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 40 (69%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008339	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 41 (3%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 42 (13%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 43 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 44 (85%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ORGANIC FERTILIZER
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	PACKET FERTILIZER
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	SLOW-RELEASE FERTILIZER
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	PLANT (GROUP K)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	PLANT (GROUP A)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 45 (48%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 46 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008339	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 47 (68%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 48 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 49 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	MAINTAIN EXIST PLANTED AREAS
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	WOOD MULCH
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	CHECK AND TEST EXIST IRRIGATION FACILITIES
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	OPERATE EXIST IRRIGATION FACILITIES
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 50 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 51 (64%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 52 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008339	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 53 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 54 (61%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	1" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	AIR RELIEF VALVE
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	SOLAR POWERED IRRIGATION CONTRLR
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	RECYCLED WATER ID / WARNING SIGNS
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 55 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 56 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 57 (73%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 58 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008339	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 59 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	(F) - 5/8" DRIP IRRIGATION TUBING
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	DRIP VALVE ASSEMBLY
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	(F) - 1" PVC PIPE (SCH 40) (SUPPLY LINE)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	(F) - 1 1/2" PVC PIPE (SCH 40) (SUPPLY LINE)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 60 (85%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 61 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 87 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 88 (86%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 89 (34%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008339	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	BALL VALVE
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	FLUSH VALVE
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	MINOR PCC (ISLAND PAVING) TYPE 1
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	MINOR PCC (ISLAND PAVING) TYPE 2
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	MINOR PCC (STAMPED)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 90 (75%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 92 (57%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 93 (88%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 126 (46%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 152 (0.3%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	MINOR PCC (STAMPED) TYPE 1

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008339	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	MINOR PCC (STAMPED) TYPE 2
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	MINOR PCC (STAMPED) TYPE 3
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	VEGE CNTRL (MINOR PCC)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	MOBILIZATION
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 28 (98%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 109 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 125 (76%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 127 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 128 (85%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	TREATED WOOD WASTE
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008339	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (WOOD POST)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	(F) - HANDRAILING
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 129 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 130 (69%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 131 (78%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 132 (50%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	END CAP (TYPE A)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL TL-3
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	REM GUARDRAIL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008339	TESORO CONTRACTORS, INC. SOUTH GATE CA	1091855	ITEM 65 (86%)
	TESORO CONTRACTORS, INC. SOUTH GATE CA	1091855	CRACK TREATMENT
	G & F CONCRETE CUTTING, INC SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	590310	ITEM 96 (71%)
	G & F CONCRETE CUTTING, INC SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	590310	ITEM 97 (76%)
	G & F CONCRETE CUTTING, INC SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	590310	ITEM 63 (3.5%)
	G & F CONCRETE CUTTING, INC SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	590310	ITEM 75 (2%)
	G & F CONCRETE CUTTING, INC SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	590310	REM PCC SIDEWALK (SQYD)
	G & F CONCRETE CUTTING, INC SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	590310	REM PCC (CURB AND GUTTER)
	G & F CONCRETE CUTTING, INC SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	590310	LEAN PCC BASE RAPID SETTING
	G & F CONCRETE CUTTING, INC SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	590310	JOINTED PLAIN PCC PAVEMENT (RSC)
	CINDY TRUMP INC. DBA LINDY'S COLD PLANING LA HABRA CA	754500	ITEM 74 (34%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008339	CINDY TRUMP INC. DBA LINDY'S COLD PLANING LA HABRA CA	754500	COLD PLANE AC PCC PAVEMENT
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 1 (40%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 6 (4.5%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 8 (97%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 9 (95%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 26 (100%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	TEMP PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	TEMP TRAF STRPE (PAINT)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	REM YLW THERMO TRAF STRPE (HAZ WASTE)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008339	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 27 (98%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 108 (100%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 110 (98%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 111 (80%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 112 (100%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	REM YELLOW THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING (HAZ WASTE)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	REM PAVEMENT MARKER
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	QWICK KURB SYSTEM (MEGA MARKER)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	QWICK KURB SYSTEM (YELLOW)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 133 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008339	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 134 (97%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 135 (100%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 136 (95%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 137 (33%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING (EWNV)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	PREFORMED THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	6" THERMO TRAF STRPE (EWNV) (BROKEN 6-1)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	6" THERMO TRAF STRPE (EWNV)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	6" THERMO TRAF STRPE (EWNV) (BROKEN 8-4)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 138 (97%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 139 (66%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008339	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 140 (90%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 141 (90%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 142 (98%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	8" THERMO TRAF STRPE (EWNV)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	8" THERMO TRAF STRPE (EWNV) (BROKEN 12-3)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	REM PAINTED TRAF STRPE
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	REM THERMO TRAF STRPE
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	REM THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 143 (100%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 144 (95%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	METHYL METHACRYLATE PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (RED)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008339	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	6" TRAF STRPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 17-7)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS GARDEN GROVE CA	975518	ITEM 10 (98%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS GARDEN GROVE CA	975518	ITEM 113 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS GARDEN GROVE CA	975518	ITEM 114 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS GARDEN GROVE CA	975518	ITEM 115 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS GARDEN GROVE CA	975518	ITEM 116 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS GARDEN GROVE CA	975518	CHANELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS GARDEN GROVE CA	975518	REM ROADSIDE SIGN MOUNTED ON MAST ARM
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS GARDEN GROVE CA	975518	REM ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS GARDEN GROVE CA	975518	REM ROADSIDE SIGN (METAL POST)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS GARDEN GROVE CA	975518	REM ROADSIDE SIGN (SS BRACKET METHOD)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008339	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS GARDEN GROVE CA	975518	ITEM 117 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS GARDEN GROVE CA	975518	ITEM 118 (99%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS GARDEN GROVE CA	975518	ITEM 119 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS GARDEN GROVE CA	975518	ITEM 120 (99%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS GARDEN GROVE CA	975518	ITEM 121 (99%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS GARDEN GROVE CA	975518	REM ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS GARDEN GROVE CA	975518	FURN SINGLE SHEET ALUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS GARDEN GROVE CA	975518	FURN SINGLE SHEET ALUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS GARDEN GROVE CA	975518	FURN SINGLE SHEET ALUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS GARDEN GROVE CA	975518	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS GARDEN GROVE CA	975518	ITEM 122 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008339	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS GARDEN GROVE CA	975518	ITEM 123 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS GARDEN GROVE CA	975518	ITEM 124 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS GARDEN GROVE CA	975518	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS GARDEN GROVE CA	975518	INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM HANGER METHOD)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS GARDEN GROVE CA	975518	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXIST POST
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 5 (96%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 6 (38%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 11 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 14 (90%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008339	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	PORTBL RADAR SPEED SIGN SYS DAY
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	TEMP CRASH CUSHION MODULE
	3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA	1059783	ITEM 152 (1.5%)
	3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA	1059783	ITEM 100 (26%)
	3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA	1059783	ITEM 101 (76%)
	3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA	1059783	ITEM 102 (98%)
	3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA	1059783	ITEM 104 (85%)
	3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA	1059783	MOBILIZATION
	3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA	1059783	MOD LIGHTING (CITY STREET)
	3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA	1059783	MOD SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (CITY)
	3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA	1059783	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR (CITY)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008339	3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA	1059783	PED HYBRID BEACON SYSTEM (CITY)
	3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA	1059783	ITEM 105 (19%)
	3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA	1059783	ITEM 145 (100%)
	3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA	1059783	ITEM 146 (70%)
	3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA	1059783	ITEM 147 (71%)
	3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA	1059783	ITEM 148 (100%)
	3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA	1059783	MOD INTERCON CONDUIT AND CABLE (CITY)
	3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA	1059783	MOD LIGHTING SYS (CITY)
	3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA	1059783	MAINTAINING EXIST TMS ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION
	3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA	1059783	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR (LS)
	3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA	1059783	MOD FIBER OPTIC CABLE SYS

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008339	3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA	1059783	ITEM 149 (4%)
	3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA	1059783	ITEM 150 (58%)
	3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA	1059783	ITEM 151 (94%)
	3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA	1059783	TEMP SIGNAL SYS
	3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA	1059783	MOD SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYS
	3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA	1059783	MOD WIRELESS MAGNETOMETER VEH DETECT SYS

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021062	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 5 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 6 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 7 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 10 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 14 (100%)
	A M CONCRETE, INC. THOUSAND OAKS CA	446850	ITEM 83 (100%)
	A M CONCRETE, INC. THOUSAND OAKS CA	446850	ITEM 84 (100%)
	A M CONCRETE, INC. THOUSAND OAKS CA	446850	ITEM 85 (100%)
	A M CONCRETE, INC. THOUSAND OAKS CA	446850	ITEM 86 (100%)
	A M CONCRETE, INC. THOUSAND OAKS CA	446850	ITEM 87 (100%)
	A M CONCRETE, INC. THOUSAND OAKS CA	446850	ITEM 88 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021062	A M CONCRETE, INC. THOUSAND OAKS CA	446850	ITEM 89 (100%)
	A M CONCRETE, INC. THOUSAND OAKS CA	446850	ITEM 90 (100%)
	A M CONCRETE, INC. THOUSAND OAKS CA	446850	ITEM 91 (100%)
	A M CONCRETE, INC. THOUSAND OAKS CA	446850	ITEM 92 (100%)
	A M CONCRETE, INC. THOUSAND OAKS CA	446850	ITEM 93 (100%)
	A M CONCRETE, INC. THOUSAND OAKS CA	446850	ITEM 94 (100%)
	A M CONCRETE, INC. THOUSAND OAKS CA	446850	ITEM 126 (100%)
	3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA	1059783	ITEM 100 (100%)
	3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA	1059783	ITEM 101 (100%)
	3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA	1059783	ITEM 102 (100%)
	3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA	1059783	ITEM 104 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021062	3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA	1059783	ITEM 105 (100%)
	3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA	1059783	ITEM 145 (100%)
	3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA	1059783	ITEM 146 (100%)
	3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA	1059783	ITEM 147 (100%)
	3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA	1059783	ITEM 148 (100%)
	3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA	1059783	ITEM 149 (100%)
	3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA	1059783	ITEM 150 (100%)
	3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA	1059783	ITEM 151 (100%)
	3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA	1059783	ITEM 152 (1.33%)
	3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA	1059783	MOBILIZATION FOR SUB